72610	V2		
Form PTO-1595 REC 08 - 01 -	2005 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings			
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 103052	8		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
International Business Machines Corporation	Name: NV Tech Co.,LTD		
	Internal Address: 1305,13F Starzen Shinagawa Building 2-4-13		
	Kounan, Minato-ku		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Tokyo, 108-0075, Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: May 17, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>US 5309264; US 5907380;</u> <u>US 6067142; US 6256080; US 6339460;</u>		
	US 6493050; US 6724449; US 6734937;		
	US 6862064		
	ached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9		
Name: Tyson Y. Winarski	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41		
Internal Address: Steptoe & Johnson LLP	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Audieso. Stephen Stephen			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
_	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 201 East Washington Street, Suite 1600	70 / P		
	(c) (r)		
	502365		
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip: 85004	502365		
City. Thochix			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
			W. Winanski Cassas /
Tyson Y. Winarski Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

5309264

Doc. #321671 v.1 [99259.0001]

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0617

07/28/2005 GTON11 _ 00000146 502365 (360.00 DA)

01 FC:8021



Fon	PTO-1895 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev	. 03/01 Es A CTENTATE		
	p 14% 0401-0451 (4Eb: 3/211#WS)	S UNLI	
T	ab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \qquad \forall$	→ → → →	
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Name of conveying party(iss):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)	
	- mm- or someoling birol/	w verse and arrange or receiving beny(195)	
	International Business Machines Corporation	Name; NV Tech Co. LTD	
		1000 1000	
	•	Internal Address: 1305.13F Starzen Shinagawa Building 2-4-13	
		Kounan, Minato-ku	
Add	ifficual name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached? Yes XiNo	TO 1 4 DD 0007 T	
3,	Nature of conveyance;	Street Address:	
	X Assignment		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	C Other		
		City:State:Zip:	
	cution Date: May 17, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(e) US 5309264: US 5907380;	
		US 6067142: US 6256080: US 6339460:	
	•	US 6493050: US 6724449: US 6734937:	
		US 6862064	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7 7-44 8 02 (70) 2 41	
1	Name; Tyaoa Y. Winaraki	7. Total Per (37 CFR 3.41	
,	Internal Address: Steptoe & Johnson LLP	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		I	
•	,		
	Street Address: 201 Fast Washington Street, Suits 1500	8. Deposit account number:	
į	STOCK FRANCISCO. SALE AND WESTERN STREET, STOCK ASSESSMENT	1	
,		33135	
	City: Phoenix State: Arteona Zip; 85004	23133	
		E TOTAL EDAL TE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
		None 1, 2005	
	Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about inflarmation to:			

Commissioner of Paissus & Tradsmarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dog. #221671 v.1 (99859.0001)

REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0618

RightFax 7/25/05 2:17 PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS (United States)

Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date	
US 5309264	3 May 1994	30 April 2012	
US 5907380	25 May 1999	30 October 2017	
US 6067142	23 May 2000	27 January 2019	
US 6256080	3 July 2001	23 June 2019	
LIS 633946 0	15 January 2002	9 July 2019	
US 6493050	10 December 2002	26 October 2019	
US 672 444 9	20 April 2004	27 March 2020	
US 6734937	11 May 2004	20 December 2021	
US 6862064	1 March 2005	20 December 2021	

END OF EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0619

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L054762 between the parties dated March 30,2005, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a piece of business at Armonik, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), tereby grants and assigns to NV Tach Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a piece of business at 1305,13ff Statzen Shinegawe Building 2-4-13, Kourver, Minato-les, Toloyo, 108-0075, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of 19M's right, title and interest. In and to the United States Letters Patents Identified in Exhibit A, hereto, (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses, immunities or coveriants not to see granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to the Effective Date set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement of L054762.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidieries and its and their successors or assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement of L054762.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duty stoned on its behalf.

Signature: Manage States of

Merik Peterson, Director of

Finance, Technology & Intellectual Property

Date: May 17, 2005

State of Newy York

country of he greated on for

Before me this day of 1994, 2003 personally appeared Mark De Longery to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notacy Public

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

Notary Public, Base of New York
Registration Humber 019(08)010041
Qualified in Westerheater County and
Contribution New York County (1997)
Commission Expires November 3, 1997